PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric LAGARDE	04/19/2010
Didier MENETRIER	04/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOMFY SAS
Street Address:	50 Avenue du Nouveau Monde
City:	CLUSES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-74300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12821838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com
Correspondent Name: Dowell & Dowell . P.C.
Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco Street

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph A. Dowell

Total Attachments: 1

source=17301assign_0001#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024590 FRAME: 0443

ASSIGNMENT

		I	ASSIGNMENT	
	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	LAGARDE Eric	
		(2)		
		(3)_		
		paid to eac		0.00) and other good and valuable considerations f which is hereby acknowledged, each of the gn, and set over to
	Insert Name of Assignees	1/	SOMFY SAS	
	Insert Address of Assignees			
			FR - 74300 CLUSES / FRANC	DE
				right, title and interest owned by the undersigned nd possessions, in the invention known as
	Insert Identification of Inve		(priority FR 0954256 of June 2	3,2009) for driving a home-
	such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number		An electric actuator automation screen	for driving a home-
		for which the forth the fo		provisional application, or for which undersigned
	Insert Date of Signing		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	of Application			
	Alternative Identification		U.S. Application Number 12/	821,838
	for Filed Applications		filedJune 23, 20	110
	Each of the undersig	said assign reissued Le continuation including th	ee all provisional and non-provisiona ters Patent of the United States grante is and extensions thereof and in and to e subject matter of any and all claims w	, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to 1 applications for patent and any original and and for said invention and any divisions, reissues, any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, which may be obtained in every such patent. cation and any continuing or divisional or reissue
	ons thereof and also to exe or essential to its full protect	cute separate assignmention and title in and to	nents in connection with such application the invention hereby transferred.	ations as the Assignce may deem necessary or
evidence:	g this application or contin and going forward with sucl	uation or division or i interference.	e-issue thereof and to cooperate with	with any interference which may be declared the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining essary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
patent to	the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersign	ned agrees to commun	cate to the Assignee or representatives	thereof any facts known to him or her respecting
the invention	tion and improvements ther	eof, and will, upon rec	uest, but without expense to him or he	er, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
United St	5) Each of the undersignates resulting from said appearest, and hereby covenants not execute, any agreement is	lication or any division that he or she has full a conflict herewith.	n or divisions or continuing application right to convey the entire interest here	atents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the sthereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the cin assigned, and that he or she has not executed
identifica document	tion which may be necessa	med hereby grants the ry or desirable in ord	firm of DOWELL & DOWELL the er to comply with the rules of the Un	e power to insert on this assignment any further ited States Patent Office for recordation of this
inure to th			heirs, executors, administrators, and/ uccessors and/or assigns of the Assig	or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall gnee.
	,		indersigned on the date opposite the	
(1) Dat		Signature of Invento	P. Marine	Eric Lagarde
(2) Dat	<u> </u>	Signature of Invento	COL, EDW	Didier Menetrier
(3) Date	e	Signature of Invento		
Б.:	1131-1-1-	CI	0 10 0000	A A
		Witness <u>Me</u>	2- Paul 200	
Date	23/04/10	Witness	PAYAN PASC	AC PATENT

REEL: 024590 FRAME: 0444

29/04/10 RECORDED: 06/24/2010 mess